BILLS TO BE PAID MAY 2021

Name Description Fund

A&S ANIMAL CONTROL MAR 2021 ANIMAL CONTROL 200.00 101
AIRGAS USA, LLC WELDING GAS/LIFT TRUCK FUEL 56.95 101
AMERICAN PAINT RECYCLERS RECYCLING OF LATEX PAINT 75.00 101
BEDFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT INMATE HOUSING-MAR 2021 600.00 101
BOING US HOLDCO, INC PD CAR WASHES FOR MAR 2021 168.00 101
BOUND TREE EMS SUPPLIES 324.75 101
BOYAS EXCAVATING DISPOSAL FEE 60.00 101
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP PINECREST DEVELOPMENT 2,975.00 101
CANNON SALT & SUPPLY INC. SNAPSHOT WEED PREVENTER 294.45 101
CHAGRIN PET & GARDEN ST2 REPAIRS 34.17 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY NURSERIES INC ARBOR DAY TREE 188.00 101
CINTAS BLUE MATS 234.05 101
CIRO'S SEWER CLEANING ANNUAL OIL WATER SEPERATOR CLEANING 2,210.00 101
CITY OF BEDFORD COURT COSTS-MAR 2021 1,958.04 101
CORE & MAIN CULVERT PROJECTS-RES.REIMBURSEMENT 879.90 406
COMPASS MINERALS ROAD SALT 8,000.00 202
COMPASS MINERALS ROAD SALT 60,610.84 201

TOTAL $68,610.84
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL MANAGED PRINT SERVICES-APR 2021 373.44 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL REPLACEMENT PRINTER-SERVICE DEPT 479.89 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL MONTHLY OPERATIONS-MAY 2021 14,651.04 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL LEADS 250.00 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL IT SUPPORT 1,250.00 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL RADIO MAINTENANCE 545.40 101
TOTAL $17,549.77

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS REIMB. PINECREST ENG.INSPECTION FEES MAR/APR 2021 5,000.00 701
DYNAMICS ONLINE, INC WEBSITE DESIGN-MAR 2021 31.25 101
DYER, GIFFORD 3909 ORANGE PLACE-UH 142.50 701
DYER, GIFFORD 3755 ORANGE PLACE 641.25 701
DYER, GIFFORD PINECREST#2-SAUCY BREW 118.75 701

TOTAL $902.5

FASTENER TOOL & SUPPLY SERVICE DEPT HARDWARE RESTOCK 890.45 101
FEDEX POLICE DEPT LASHER TECH SHIPPING COST 19.90 101
FIRE PROTECTION INC REFUND-PINECREST#5 CASPER 902.15 701
FIRST CALL SERVICE DEPT R&M + T&S 306.15 101
GANLEY CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM INC. #5827 REPAIRS 44.56 101
HAM LANDSCAPING INC REFUND-345 TAHOE 150.00 701
IRRIGATION SUPPLY, INC. HARVARD MEDIAN IRRIGATION 355.00 101
JOHN PROCHAZKA PLUMBING & HEATING INC BACKFLOW TESTING 350.00 101
JUNCTION AUTO SALES, INC. PD CHARGER-BRAKES 1,431.02 101
KIMBLE COMPANY DISPOSAL FEE 68.06 101
KIMBLE RECYCLING & DISPOSAL RUBBISH & RECYCLING-MARCH 2021 19,664.56 101
KOBY ELECTRIC INC REFUND-28900 JACKSON RD 300.00 701
KLUCHIN, RONALD 28299 HIDDEN VALLEY DRIVE 125.00 701
KLUCHIN, RONALD 225 JACKSON DRIVE 125.00 701
KLUCHIN, RONALD 492 CRYSTAL LAKE 125.00 701
KLUCHIN, RONALD 500 CRYSTAL LAKE 125.00 701
TOTAL $500.00
KERTES ENTERPRISES REFUND-257 LAKE MEADE 1,500.00 701
KERTES ENTERPRISES REFUND-258 LAKE MEAD 1,500.00 701
TOTAL $3,000.00
LOWES PICKLEBALL NET UPGRADE 74.05 403
LOWES NEW BATHROOM WATERLINE 31.36 403
LOWES MUNI T&S + R&M 462.86 101
TOTAL $568.27
LIFE FORCEMANAGEMENT EMS COLLECTIONS-MARCH 2021 1,277.62 101
MATTY, HENRIKSON & GREVE LLC LEGAL FEES-BWC MATTER 559.50 101
MORAN, KATHY 446 & 450 CRYSTAL LAKE DR N-LANDSCAPE REVIEW 222.31 701
MICHALOPOOULOS, KATERINA GARDEN DEPOSIT REFUND 75.00 701
MICHALOPOOULOS, KATERINA GARDEN DEPOSIT REFUND 25.00 101
TOTAL $100.00
OHIO STATE FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION ANNUAL DUES 100.00 101
OHIO UTILITIES PROTECTION SERVICE MANUAL CALL OUTS 8.00 101
PERMIT ADVISORS INC PINECREST#5-CASPER 2,657.52 701
PERSISTENCE OF VISION, INC. SPRING NEWSLETTER 1,243.96 101
PNC BANK 2020 IT SUBSCRIPTION EXP.-BUSINESS ACCT. ADMIN.LICENSE 249.00 101
POWER HOME SOLAR LLC REFUND-28900 JACKSON RD 75.00 701
PULTE HOMES OF OHIO LLC REFUND-345 TAHOE TR 1,765.00 701
RAINBOW INJURY PREVENTION CENTER CPST CERTIFICATION TRAINING-RAMSEY,DERBIN,ZWOLINSKI 315.00 206
SAFE KIDS WORLDWIDE CHILD PASSENGER SAFETY CERT-DERBIN,RAMSEY,ZWOLINSKI 285.00 206
SAMSEL SUPPLY COMPANY MUNI DEPT REPAIRS & MAINT 218.00 101
SANTORIELLA, MICHELE & JOE REFUND-28900 JACKSON RD 475.00 701
SELLMARK CORPORATION PD THERMAL MONOCULAR 3,480.00 402
SIGNAL SERVICE COMPANY TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPAIRS HARVARD/ORANGE PLACE-INS REIM 1,742.75 406
SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO MONTHLY RETAINER-MAR 2021 3,906.60 101
SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO WEINTRAUB PROPERTY MATTERS-2020 EXPENSE 170.00 101

SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO RECREATIONAL TRAILS 1,718.00 401
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SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO
SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO

SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
SPOK INC

SUBURBAN CAR & TRUCK REPAIR
SYSTEM4 NORTHERN OHIO

STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

TIMES SOLON CURRENTS GTS
TIMES SOLON CURRENTS GTS

THE ANRIPAR GROUPS

TLC LANDSCAPING

TRANS UNION

TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO
TREASURER, STATE OF OH/BBS

U S BANK

ULLMAN ELECTRIC
ULLMAN OIL

UNITED RENTALS
VANCUREN SERVICES, INC.
VILLAGE OUTDOORS

SUMMARY OF APRIL EXPENSES

101 GENERAL

201 STREET MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

202 STATE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS

203 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST (FEDERAL)
204 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST (STATE)
205 MAYOR'S COURT COMPUTER FUND

206 POLICE PROFESSIONAL TRAINING FUND
207 POLICE PENSION

208 DISPATCH FEMA GRANT FUND

301 DEBT SERVICE

401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

402 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT

403 RECREATION

406 INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY

701 TRUST & AGENCY

ADDITIONAL APRIL EXPENSES:
Payee

ADP

AT&T

ANTHEM

CITY OF CLEVELAND

CITY OF CLEVELAND DIVISION OF WATER

CITY OF WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS
COMDOC INC

DOMINION EAST OHIO

FIRST COMMUNICATIONS

FIRST ENERGY/ILLUMINATING COMPANY

FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE

THE HARTFORD

K.MITCHELL

OHIO POLICE & FIRE PENSION FUND

ORANGE SCHOOL EMPLOYEE CREDIT UNION

ORANGE VILLAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT
PNC BANK

U S POSTMASTER

VERIZON WIRELESS

VILLAGE HALL ROOFING PROJECT
LAKES OF ORANGE DEVELOPMENT
TOTAL $9,706.60

SKID STEER REPAIRS

FIRE DEPT PAGERS

5822 ALIGNMENT

MUNI & BLDG DEPT MONTHLY CLEANING

495 CRYSTAL LAKE
205,257,258 LAKE MEADE
4819 E FAIRVIEW
PARK TRAIL MAP
CRWP ZOOM MEETING
345 TAHOE
OV PHASE Il SWMP UPDATE
NEORD WAC MEETING
115,295 ORANGE TREE DRAINAGE ISSUES
BATHROOM PRINTS
LAKES OF ORANGE-FABRIZI
CHAGRIN BLVD. CULVERT OUTLET
ORANGEWOOD TRAILS
29600 CHAGRIN-BEECHMONT
551 SALT LAKE
OV DEO GAS CONNECTION
LAKES OF ORANGE-KERTEZS
0000 ORANGE PL-EURSTREAM
ROOF BID DOCUMENTS
28900 PIKE
TOTAL $16,215.06

RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
JOB ADDS FINANCE CLERK & SUMMER HELP,ROOF BIDS
TOTAL $470.92

REFUND-27799 EMERY RD

REFUND-258 LAKE MEADE

ONLINE PEOPLE SEARCH-MARCH/APRIL 2021
FINANCIAL AUDIT FEES

1 & 3% BBS MAR 2021

DEBT SERVICE-ORANGE PLACE S EXTENSTION
REFUND-PINECREST#5 CASPER

FUEL

PLAYGROUND TOILET THRU 4.20.21

BULK MULCH DELIVERY

FERTILIZER, GRUB CONTROL

TOTAL
BY ORANGE VILLAGE FUNDS:

TOTAL

Description
payroll processing fees
PINECREST STATION & SD FAX LINE
MEDICAL & DENTAL PREM APRIL 2021
ZONE INCOME TAX
27349 HARVARD RD, 4600/4680 LANDER
ZONE INCOME TAX
COPIER MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE
4600/4680 LANDER RD
PHONE SERVICE/LAND LINES

10 SEPARATE BILLS-TRAFFIC,BLDGS, STREET LIGHTING

UNION DUES

LIFE & DISABILITY PREMIUM

MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT

EMPLOYEE W/H AND EMPLOYER PORTION
PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS

ASSOCIATION DUES

COMM.GARDEN,DELINEATORS,PARKING BLOCKS,T&S,R&M

SPRING 2021 NEWSLETTER POSTAGE
CELL SERVICE

TOTAL

©» PO OPADPARPARAPDD PP PHD

TOTAL _$

3,588.00
494.00

115.33
13.33
97.19

971.00

210.00
300.00
100.00
230.00
150.00
100.00
900.00
150.00
200.00
96.00
4,014.00
2,110.00
5,836.06
200.00
262.00
100.00
306.00
651.00
200.00
100.00

56.26
414.66

500.00
150.00
150.00
697.00
165.12

12,812.50
1,779.84
2,258.29

209.00
2,590.00
780.00

195,527.63

66,455.47
60,610.84
8,000.00
0.00

0.00
150.00
600.00
0.00

0.00
12,812.50
11,342.06
3,480.00
431.41
6,188.91
25,456.44
19! .63

Amount
740.15
931.63

34,019.29
17,053.49
2,730.19
5,684.50
830.95
947.98
1,955.74
3,285.43
583.52
443.00
439.09
40,679.26
900.00
961.00
5,034.58
410.62
1,409.23

119,039.65

238,079.30

401
701

101
101
101
101

701
701
701
403
406
701
406
406
406
403
701

401
701
701
701
701

401
701

406
101

701

701

101
701

301
701
101

101
101

Fund

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

101/207

101
101

101/403/406

101
101



